PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2820484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABIO CHIUSSI	04/17/2014
PARAMESHWAR HEGDE	04/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEEONICS, INC.
Street Address:	150 BAKER AVENUE EXT
Internal Address:	SUITE 301
City:	CONCORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01742

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14256359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)508-0303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9088216590

Email: thadgabara@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: THAD GABARA
Address Line 1: 62 BURLINGTON RD

Address Line 4: MURRAY HILL, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THADDEUS GABARA	
SIGNATURE:	/THADDEUS GABARA/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent9-Assignment-Fabio-Param-send#page1.tif source=Patent9-Assignment-Fabio-Param-send#page2.tif source=Patent9-Assignment-Fabio-Param-send#page3.tif source=Patent9-Assignment-Fabio-Param-send#page4.tif

source=Patent9-Assignment-Fabio-Param-send#page5.tif

PATFNT

502773889 REEL: 032708 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Fabio Chiussi of Long Branch, New Jersey and Parameshwar Hegde of Westford, Massachusetts hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Beeonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 150 Baker Ave. Ext., Suite 301, Concord, MA 01742, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

April 18, 2014 ENTER FILING DATE ABOVE

under Application Serial No. 14/254, 359 and

entitled APPLICATION MANAGING APPLICATION,

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

And said Assignor does hereby:

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

SMSTran009

Assignment - Page 1

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank - Signature pages follow]

SMSTran009

Assignment - Page 2

STATE OF:
COUNTY OF KING:
On this 17 day of APRIL 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared FABIO CHIUSSI proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were PRIVERS LICENSE, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Notary Public State of Washington BENJAMIN B WICK My Appointment Expires Feb 13, 2017 (Similar Of Notary Public My commission expires FEB 13, 2017

Fahjo Chiussi

04/17/2014	Paramethon Helo
Date	Signature
	Printed Name of Signor
	Founder, Oneder 4 VP En Title/Authority of Signor
anim on Häcopalaijasili	
STATE OF <u>Massachuse4+</u>	
COUNTY OF <u>MiddleSex</u>	;
public, personally appeared Pavo	, 20 14, before me, the undersigned notary
3	ion, which were MA Di , to be the
person whose name is signed on th	e preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to
me that he signed it voluntarily for it	ts stated purpose.
	Elizabeth Lewton
ELIZABETH NEWTON Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires	Elizabeth Newton
(SEAL) August 22, 2019	Printed Name of Notary Public
	My commission expires <u>AUGUST 22, 2019</u>

By: BEEONICS, INC.

STATE OF MASSOCHUSEHS :		
COUNTY OF <u>MiddleSex</u> :		
On this 17th day of April , 20 14, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Paravics was Head , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were MAD , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.		
ELIZABETH NEWTON Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETIS My Correctission Expires August 22, 2019 Printed Name of Notary Public		
My commission expires <u>AUGUS</u> † Z	`z, z019	

Parameshwar Hegde

SMSTran009

RECORDED: 04/18/2014

Assignment - Page 4